Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

FURTHER AMENDMENTS

Water Industry Act 1991 (c. 56)

- 109 (1) Section 175 (offence of tampering with meter) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1) (offence of tampering) for "or licensed water supplier" there is substituted ", water supply licensee or sewerage licensee".
 - (3) In subsection (3) (meaning of "appropriate consent")—
 - (a) for paragraph (b) there is substituted—
 - "(b) if the meter is used by one water supply licensee, the consent of that licensee;
 - (ba) if the meter is used by one sewerage licensee, the consent of that licensee;";
 - (b) in paragraph (c), for sub-paragraph (ii) there is substituted—
 - "(ii) a water supply licensee;
 - (iii) a sewerage licensee,".